PRD-12/814/2023-PRD(B)-Panchayat & Rural Development Department

1/379029/2023



## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT (B) DEPARTMENT JANATA BHAWAN :: DISPUR :: GUWAHATI-6 Website : www.pnrd.assam.gov.in, Email : pnrddispur@gmail.com

## ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur, 21-12-2023

ECF No.401311-PRD(B)/18 : In the interest of public service, Shri Satyajit Saikia, Assistant Executive Engineer, East Jorhat Dev Block, Selenghat is hereby transferred and posted in the same capacity as Assistant Executive Engineer, Gaurisagar Dev Block, Sivasagar against vacant post with effect from the date of taking over charge and until further orders.

Signed by

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Panchayat & Rural Development Deptt. Date: 21-12-2023 18:33:54

Memo ECF No. 401311-PRD(B)/18 -A Copy to :- Dated Dispur, 21-12-2023

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati 29.
- 2. The Commissioner, Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam, Guwahati-37.
- 3. P.P.S. to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam, Dispur.
- 4. P.S. to Hon'ble Minister, P&RD, Assam, Dispur.
- 5. P.S. to Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, P&RD Deptt., for favour of kind apprisal of Principal Secretary.
- 6. P.A. to Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, P&RD Deptt., for favour of kind apprisal of Secretary.
- 7. The District Commissioner, Jorhat / Sivasagar.
- 8. The Chief Executive Officer, Jorhat / Sivasagar.
- 9. The Block Development Officer East Jorhat Dev Block, Selenghat/ Gaurisagar Dev Block, Sivasagar.
- 10. The Treasury Officer, .....
- 11. Shri Satyajit Saikia, Assistant Executive Engineer, East Jorhat Dev Block, Selenghat for information.
- 12. Office copy / Departmental website.

By order etc,

Signed by

Joint Secretary Watthe Govt. of Assam, Panchay 346: 2212-2023 0146:45 Deptt.